GENERAL NOTES

1. PPROJECT BACKGROUND:

LOCATION: TAX MAFP 30, BLOCK 9, PARCELS 67, 51, 52, 288, 53, 54, AND 55
ZONING : R—-APT

SUBDIVISION: COLUMBIA WOODLANDS (PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 71)
SECTION/AREA : N/A
DPZ REFERENCES : ECP—15-012, WP—16-112

THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL

THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC.,
DATED NOVEMBER 16, 2013,

THE COORDIMATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON
THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE CCORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 30CC AND 31AC WERE USED FOR
THIS PRGJECT.

6. THE SUBJECT PRCPERTY IS ZONED "R—APT” IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/6/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN

AND IS SUBJTCT TO THE SUBDIMISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE 10/2/03 PER COUNCIL BILL
75— 2003.

2.
3.
4.
5.

7. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WiTHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.
8.  WATER FOR THIS PROJECT iS TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 223-W/S.
9. SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 223—-W/S AND 14—1374.

EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND AS—BUILT DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING

UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE
EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE.
11, NO FLOODPLAIN IS LOCATED ONSITE.

12. NO STEEP SLOPES OVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS ARE LOCATED ONSITE.
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WITH A SUBDIVISION OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN,

14, WETLANDS AND STREAMS SHOWN ONSITE ARE BASED ON ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, ING. C/0 MR. JOHN
CANOLES, AUGUST 2014, THE WETLAND AND STREAM DELINEATION WAS APPROVED BY THE DPZ ON JULY 29, 2015

15. GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS SHALL COMPLETED AS PART OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN PACKAGE.

16, A NOISE STUDY SHALL BE PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING AS PART OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT FUTURE
PLAN SUBMISSION. LOT LAYCUT AND YIELD MAY REQUIRE REVISION BASED ON THIS ANALYSIS.

17. FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/0 MR. JOHN CANOLES,

AUGUST 2014. THE FOREST STAND DELINEATION WAS APPROVED BY THE DPZ ON JULY 29, 2015.
18. OLD ROUTE 108 iS5 CLASSIFIED AS A LOCAL ROAD,

ROUTE 108 iS CLASSIFIED AS A MINGR ARTERIAL.
COLUMBIA ROAD IS A MAJOR COLLECTCR

THE PROPOSED INTERIGR STREETS ARE CLASSIFIED AS PRIVATE ALLEY.

TGO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETERIES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT

PROPERTY OR THE COUNTY'S CEMETERY SITE MAP..

20. THE PROPOSED UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

21. STCRMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT S PROVIDED BY THE USE OF ALTERNATIVE SURFACES AND MICRO—
SCALE PRACTICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN CRITERiA.  MICRO—-SCALE PRACTICES INCLUDE

MICRO— BIORETENTION AND RAIN GARDENS. ALTERNATIVE SURFACES -~ PERMEABLE SURFACES. THESE FACILITIES WILL
BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.

16.

22. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(4) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIMSION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS, RECREATION OPEN SPACE FOR THIS R—APT PROJECT iS 400 SF / UNIT {82 X 400 = 32,800 SF).
THE OVERALL REQUIREMENT SHALL BE MET AS ALLOWED BY THE JUNE 2012 POLICY

23.

THE LTS OF DISTURBANCE (LOD) SHOWN ON THE PLAN EXTENDS OFFSITE TO THE PROPERTY OF HOWARD COUNTY,
MARYLAND. LETTERS OF PERMISSION AND/OR LAND ACQUISITIONS SHALL BE OBTAINED AND PROVIDED AS PART OF
THE FINAL PLAN/SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUBMISSION.

24. THE PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT CN AUGUST 26, 2815.

25. THE PROPERTIES LISTED BELOW ARE LISTED ON THE HOWARD COUNTY HISTORIC SHES INVENTORY

1. TM 30/ P.67 3598 Route 108 HO—-968 Shirley Eckles

2. TM 30/ P52 9584 Route 108 HO-967 Borothy Harman

3. T™ 3D/ P.53 8370 Route 108 HO-966 Daniel and Kathryn Miller

4. TM 30/ P.55 9562 Route 108 HO—-9B5 New Life Mennonite Church, Inc.

THIS PLAN CAME BEFORE THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION {CASE 15-59) ON OCTGBER 1, 2015 FOR
ADVISORY COMMENTS. AL EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE 1O BE REMOVED.

26. IN ACCORDANCE WITH TiTLE 16 SUBTITLE 15 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, DORSEY OVERLOOK
{15-18} HAS BLLN ROVIEWED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN ADVISORY PANFL (DAP) ON QCTOBER 14, 2015,
COMMENTS WERE ISSUED AND AS REQUIRED, RESPONDED TO ON NOVEMBER 2, 2015. ON NOVEMBER 4, 2015 THE
DIRECTOR CF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ISSUED HIS ENDORSEMENT.

27. THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT FPLAN (ECP15--012) WAS APPROVED ON JULY 29, 2015.

28. IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 112.1.F OF THE 10/08/13 COMPREHENSIVE . ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS SUBDIMISION IS
SUBJECT TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS. A MiHU AGREEMENT AND MIHU COVENANTS WL BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.402 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. THE MHU REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SUBDIVISION
WiLL BE 13 UNITS (15% OF 82 UNITS).

29. THE 10% NET AREA AMENITY REQUIREMENT IS BEING MET 8BY A 0.97 ACRE AMENITY ARCA CONSISTING OF NATURE
TRAIL/BOARDWALK, SFATING ARFAS, AND ENVIRONMENTAL FDUCATION ARFAS, AS WEilL AS CREDITS FOR ADDITIONAL

PATHWAYS, SFATING AND A GAZEBO. (SFE AMENITY TABULATION, BELOW.)
30. SUBJECT TO VARIANCES:

a.  SECTION 112.1.0.4.C.(2){a): REDUCE THE REQUIRED 50’ APARTMENT AND STRUCTURE SETBACK FROM
R—APT ZONING DISTRICT AND FROM R—A—15 ZONING DISTRICT RESPECTIVELY TO 20.37° (AT CAST PROPERTY
LINE) AND TO 34.45° (AT NORTH PROPERTY LINE).

b. SECTION 112.1.0.8.a.{1)(a): REDUCES THE REQUIRED 30’ USE SETBACK (COLUMBIA ROAD) TO 8.59° TO
ACCOMMODATE A RETAINING WALL FOR SIDEWALK.

31. PROPOSED DECKS SHALL BE 10° FROM UTILITY EASEMENTS

32. A LANDSCAPE BUFFER WILL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE EXISTING RT. 108 JERSEY WALL AND THE EXISTING RT.
CURB LINE. BUFFER SHALL BE PART OF THE FUTURE PLAN SUBMISSION.

33. THE EXISTING WETLAND ENVIRONMENTAL AREAS SHALL BE ENHANCED TO OPTIMIZE THE OVERLOCK/fNTERPRETIVE
EDUCATIONAL AMENITY AREAS.
34. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP—16—112. ON MAY 24, 2016; THE PLANNING DIRECTCR APPROVED THE REQUEST,
TO WAIVE SECTIONS 16.120(b){£){(IIN{(d} AND 16.1205(a)(7) TO ALLOW:
1) PERFORM ACTIMITIES IN STREAM BUFFERS, WETLAND BUFFERS AND STEEP SLOPES
2) CONSTRUCT PROPOSED CONDOMINIUM UNITS 17 AND 18 WITHIN 15 FEET OF A WETLAND BUFFER
3) REMOVE NINE (9) SPECIMEN TREES. SINCE PERFORMANCE OF ACTMITIES IN THE STREAM BUFFERS, WETLAND
BUFFERS AND STEEP SLOPES CONSTITUTE A NECESSARY DISTURBANCE UNDER SECTION 16.116{(C) FOR DEVELOPMENT
OF THE REQUIRED COMMUNITY AMENITY AREA, SECTION 16.116 WAS EXCLUDED FROM THE WAIVER PETITION AND
MAY BE PROCESSED AS AN ESSENTIAL OR NECESSARY DISTURBANCE.
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TQ THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. THE PETITIONER SHALL CONSTRUCT A SUBSTANTIAL SAFETY FENCE AT THE TOP OF THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE
PROPQOSED RETAINING WALL. A MINIMUM OF TEN SHRUB PLANTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF
THE FENCE BETWEEN THE UNITS 17 — 18 RAIN GARDEN AND THE MICRO—BIORETENTION FACILITY LOCATED NORTH
OF UNITS 17 — 18.
2. THE PETITIONER SHALL MITIGATE REMOVAL OF NINE SPECMEN TREES BY INSTALLING NO FEWER THAN EIGHTEEN
SHADE TREES FOUND ON THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLANT LIST. THE CALIPER OF THE TREES SHALL BE NO LESS
THAN 3", THE TREES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN AS MITIGATION PLANTINGS AND THE PLANTINGS
WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE LANDSCAPING SURETY AMOUNT. THE TREES SHALL BE USED TO ENHANGE
THE AMENITY AREA IN THE NORTHWESTERN PORTION OF THE SITE.
3. THE PETITIONER SHALL COMPLY WITH SRC AGENCY COMMENTS REGARDING S—16-004.
4. THE LIMIT OF DiSTURBANCE LOCATED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WETLANDS AND STREAM BUFFERS PER
SECTION 16,116(C) 1S LIMITED SOLELY TO THE CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY FOR THE ELFVATED BOARDWALK
SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED AS A REQUIRED COMMUNITY AMENITY, NO OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL BUFFER DISTURBANCE
IS PERMITTED.
THE EXISTING COLUMBIA ROAD CULVERT SHALL BE ANALYZED FOR CAPACITY UNDER THE FUTURE PLAN SUBMISSION.
36. STREET TREES WiLL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE NORTH SIDE OF OLD ROUTE 108 T THE EXTENT POSSIBLE.

THE LOCATION Of THE 30° BUWDING RESTRICTION LINE (BRL) AND USE SETBACK ALONG THE UNIT 69-82 FRONTAGE,

AS SHOWN HEREON, 1S CONTINGENT UPON THE TRANSFER OF PROPERTY FROM HOWARD COUNTY — DPW TO THE
DEVELOPER.
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THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLFSS WANERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED, NOTE:

FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ADDRESSED BY A FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN SUBMITTED

| 2018 59
I 2019 16

— 7 UNITS CURRENTLY EXIST FOR PARCELS 67, 51,

ENGINEERING, INC., DATED JUNE 27, 2014. OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY FROM HOWARD COUNTY GIS AND DRAWINGS OF RECORD. 52, 288, 53, 54, AND S55.
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CURVE DATA
CURVE| ARC | RADIUS |TANGENT | DELTA CHORD
C1 | 171.31" | 250.00° | 89.17" |39°15'37" [S09°59°43"W 167.97"

AMENITY AREA TABULATION:

SECTION 112.1.G AMENITY AREAS:
R—APT DEVELOPMENTS SHALL INCLUDE AN AMENITY AREA OR AREAS. A MINIMUM

SKETCH PLAN
COVER SHEET

DORSEY OVERLOOK
MULTI-PLEX UNITS 1-82 |

ZONED: R-APT
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT PARCELS: 67, 51, 52
i TAX MAP: GRID: 9 , I, 4,
OF 10% OF THE NET ACREAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS OPEN SPACE WHICH MUST OWNERS Dpz REF'S?OECP—iﬂﬁ—mZ, WP-16-112 HOWARD GO%BNQIYS:SMM?Y*LA?JSD
SITE DATA BE DESIGNED AS AN AMENITY AREA. NO AMENITY AREA SHALL BE SMALLER THAN SHIRIEY U ECKRLES
0.25 ACRE. THE AMENITY AREA SHALL INCLUDE SEATING AND TREES PROPORTIONAL 9595 OLD ROUTE 108 R OBER H VD GE
GCATION: NE OF M RTE 108 7 COLUMBIA ROAD INTERSECTION TO THE SIZE OF THE AMENITY ARFA. AMENITY AREAS SHALL BE CONNECTED BY ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 | = L
l ' / PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE IMPROVEMENTS THAT LINK WITH EXISTING AND FUTURE PARKING TABULATION: .
EXISTING ZONING: R—APT CONNECTIONS TO SURROUNDING DEVELOPMENTS. . WiLLIAM D. SPICER & WF E NGINEERING | NG
EXISTING GROSS ARFA: 4.49 AC ) 9590_OLD_ROUTE 108 ’ =
AREA OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN. 0,00 AC+H/~ REQUIRED — 10% X NET AREA TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED : 82 ELLICOTT CITY, MD™ 21042 ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS + PLANNERS
AREA OF STEEP SLOPES {25% & GREATER): 0.00 AC. = 10% X 4.88 ACRES _ . -
NET AREA (GROSS—STEEP SLOPES & FLOODPLAINY:  4.49 ACRESL = 0.488 ACRES OR 20,386 SF OFF~STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 2 SPACES e paces GogROTHY A JHIRRMAN, B AN S TR 1043 rik 219-461.7666
AREA OF RIGHT OF WAY TRANSACTIONS: 0.19 AC PROVIDED = 0.97 ACRES OR 42,615 SF+/— LAND AREA ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 - - - - -
TOTAL NET AREA: 4.68 AC ADDITIONAL RECREATIONAL AMENITIES: PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
TENTATIVELY APPROVED TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED: 117 * SECTION 16.121(A)4) POLICY TO ALLOW CREDIT MULTI—FAMILY = 1 GARAGE/1 DRIVEWAY NEW 1IFE MENNONITE CHURCH INC | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED: 82 1. GAZEBO = 2,000 SF X 1 = 2,000SF 1 SPACE IN GARAGE = 82 SPACES (FOR B2 UNITS) 9580{&%3 95{:% Oil\_ADD %%ZEQ 108 WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY KE. ARD
HOWARD COUNTY PARKING SPACES:  REFER TO PARKING TABULATION 2. BENCHES - 200 SF X 8 = 1,600 SF 1 SPACES ON DRIVEWAY = 82 SPACES (FOR 82 UNITS) ' DESIGN BY: RHV/EDS | THAT § AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
PUBLIC ACCESS ROAD: EXISTING OLD ROUTE 108 {LOCAL ROAD) TO BE IMPROVED 3. NATURE TRAIL/BOARDWALK — 545 (F X 5 = 2,725 SF X 3 CREDIT TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 164 SPACES OFF—STREET DANIEL L./KATHRYN A. MILLER ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE § §
INTERIOR ROADS:  PRIVATE ALLEYS —8175 SF ' e TSP R ROUIE 108 DRAWN BY: KG OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
BUILDING AREA: 49,968 SF OR 1.15 AC. + 4. SITE PATHWAY — 344 LF X 5 = 1,720 SF X 3 CREDIT VISITORS PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: ’ CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 03-27-2016
OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: N/A = 1723 SF 0.3 SPACES PER SFD UNIT X 82 = 25 SPACES REQUIRED DEVELOPER :
o gﬁg, L& PROPOSED USE OF SITE: RESIDENTIAL,  MULTI—FAMILY DWELLING * AS PRESENTED TO THE DESIGN ADVISORY PANEL (#15-18) OCTOBER 14, 2015 453 SOUTH POLK DRIVE SCALE: AS SHOWN
7y A PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM: PUBLIC SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34238 W.0 NOK 1269
' L PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM: PUBLIC . ] AR e SR
PLANNING DIRECTGR DATE PHONE: (410) 4048246 R VO PENETE T 1 s=e 4
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A7 - I IND ELECTION DISTRICT 567, 31, 52
N RIS SITE LAYOUT PLAN 20D ELECTON DISTRG PARCELS: 61 1. 52
- 5= SCALE: 1 =40 OWNERS DPZ REF'S: ECP-15-012, WP—16-112 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
b & SHIRLEY 4, FOKILES
P ‘s : ’ : : 9598 OLD_ROU H
L %. 40 9 40 80 120 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 ROBERT H. VOGEL
| | T e Lo
o _ ML B Seis ENGINEERING, INC.
t ’ - ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS + PLANNERS
DOROTHY A. HARMAN B407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
9584 OLD ROUTE 108 : . .
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FaX: 410.461.8961
_ _ PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
Ao ENTATIVELY APPROVED NEW L MENNCNITE CHURCH ING | HERESY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 9580,:/ 9566/9562 OLD ROUTE 108
LLICOTT iy, MD 21042 WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN BY: __ RHV/EDS |  THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
DANIEL L./KATHRYN A. MILLER ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
o LGP ROUTE 198, DRAWN BY: KGR OF MARYLAND, LCENSE NO. 16193
’ CHECKED BY- . EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2016 '
CURVE DATA DEVELOPER — }
CURVE|] ARC RADIUS JTANGENT] DELTA CHORD TRIANGLE OLD ANNAPOLIS ASSOCIATES, LLC. DATE: JULY 2016
. . ; ; ; PpYST— pr——— , MR. J. CHRIS PIPPEN .
. o . Py c1 ] 171.31° | 25000 | 89.17 | 39°15'377|S09°59'43"W 167.97 453 SGUTH POLK DRIVE SCALE: AS_SHOWN
i & SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236 3 o W.0. NO.- 19—69
PLANNING DIRECTOR’ 'DATE : PHONFE: (410) 404—8246 e, o —1e=Rd 2 s 4
] ] ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 oF
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MULTI-PLEX UNITS 1-82

SHIRLEY J. ECKLES
8598 OLD ROUTE 108

: ZONED: R-APT
ZND ELECTION DISTRICT PARCELS: 67, 51, 52

i TAX MAP; 30 GRID: 9 288, 53, 54, 55
\ 1 OWNERS DPZ REF'S: ECP-15-012, WP-16-112 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

e T3P RROUE 1de e ROBERT H. VOGEL
WLLAM D SPICER & WP ENGINEERING, INC.
ELLICOTT CHTY, MD 21042 - ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS « PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 4710.461.7666

o ey T S

DOROTHY A. HARMAN
584 OLD ROUTE 108

9 :
e Bs O ROUTE 108 ELLicaTT CiTy, MD 21043  Fax: 410.461.8961
TENTATIVELY APPROVED ' @ ] _ ' GRADING PLAN PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
ARTMENT | NN MAPPED SOILS TYPES - SAVAGE NW MAP #18 g SCALE: 1740’ SEW, GIEE MENNONITE CHURCH NG | HEREBY CERTFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING TR PR L5e647%5R, O B3gis WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
HOWARD COUNTY 1ISYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION | GROUP | HYDRIC FARMLAND Kw - , , ; , ' DESIGN BY: RHV/EDS THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
GgB GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES. B 0 PRIME _FARMLAND 0.20 NO 40 C 40 80 120 DANIEL L./KATHRYN A. MILLER ' ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
GmC | GLENVRLE SILT LOAY, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES. c 0 STATEWIDE IMPORIANCE] 0.3/ NG E;;:: 9570 °0LD ROUTE 108 DRAWN BY:  __ KG I OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
MaC | MANGR LOAM, 8 70 15 PERCENT SLOPES. B 0 STATEWIDE IMPORTANCE]  0.24 NG ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 _ EXPIRATION DATE: 09—27-2016
McD | MANGR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES. B 0 NOT PRIME FARMLAND 0.24 NG DEVELOPER CHECKED BY: ____RHV §
UaF | UDORTHENTS, HIGHWAY, 0 TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES. 0 NOT PRIME FARMLAND NO TRIANGLE OLD ANNAPOLES ASSOCIATES. LLC DATE: JULY 2018
UuB | URBAN LAND—UDORTHENTS COMPLEX, 0 TO B PLRCENT SLOPES. | D 0 NOT PRIME FARMLAND NG ' ;\‘ER J. CHRIS PIPPEN T
'y - s TAKEN. FROM: USDA, SCS—WEB SOIL SURVEY, HIOWARD COUNTY NOTE: 453 SOUTH POLK DRIVE . SCALE: AS SHOWN
. & f HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOKS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT SARASOTA. FLORIDA 34236 WO NO- 1969
PLANNING BIRECTOR DATE OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBIITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH PHONE: (410) 404—8246 e ] N0 17-68 3 swEer 4
: A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT T VOCET PE NG TETOS OF
i
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FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET

Version 1.0
-— RIGHT—OF —WAY LINE %gﬁ?&cﬁ%ﬁg
-—- ABJACENT PROPERTY LINE ' ) Project: Dorsey Crossing
CENTERUINE OF EXISTING STREAM Date: August 18, 2014
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER ’ - (FELD LOCATED) NET TRAGT AREA
Acres
ho¥ EXISTING UTILITY POLE /A EXISTING FENCE A. Total fract area 5.5
ﬁ EXISTNG HGHT POLE C. Area of existing impervious surface/unchanged use G
= PROPOSED STORM DRAIN D. Net Tract Area _ 55
' EXISTING MAILBOX ' '
HHA PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET LAND USE CATEGORY: (from table 3.2.1, page 40, Manual)
ARA MDR IDA HDR MPD CIA
= O EXISTING SIGN PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER R-20 5 SRV o
@ £ EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE T M1 3 T d Tl Wf E éfforestattipn 3_;_:?935’:101:1 (percenttage) g;5 ?? : :
— « v+ v % o+ — DX WITANDS _ . Conservation Threshold {percentage} . .
s EXISTING SANITARY LINE Hol bt b Lod Lol bl ' SKETCH PLAN
on EXISTING FOREST COVER:
o} XISTING CLEANGUT .
i EXISTING CONTOUR - Specimen Tree Chart _ . . FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
%ﬁ? EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT . G. Existing forest cover (excluding floodplain) 0.5
PROPOSED CONTOUR Key Species Size CRZ Comments H. Area of forest above afforestation threshold 0 -
¥ PHISTING WATER LiNE PROPCSED SPOT ELEVATION : L2 | Gt . Area of forest above conservation fhreshold 0 DORS EY OVERLOOK
1 Norwary maple M 815 not native, good condition TO0 BE REMOVEDR
SOILS BOUNDARY 2 Norway raple 38 57 | not native, poor condition ;g gi EE:S\\E BREAK EVEN POINT: NA MULTl_PLEX UN]TS 1_82
3 Red mapie 3z 48 good condition ! :
4 Norway magie 2 P | oot native, poor condition, stomm TO BE REMOVED J. Forest retention above threshold with no mitigation
5 18 57 ot proar . O'V%) SFS D/ PFCP NOTES Break-Even Point ZONED: R-APT
Norwsy maple nafive, candition, sucker growth TO BE REMOVE - - . . PP . X
sident 1. NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES K. Clearing permitted without mitigation %;‘)? ME!A-E:C%N gﬁg‘g PARCEBL% gg gl, gg
VEALGE Betland Dciamter . —_—
Feoo-Sciznce Costification § FICPLIMOICIREERT T | Mooy miple % 1% good cancifon 10 BE REMOVED 2. SURROUNDING LAND USE CONSISTS OF HIGH PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING GSHIRUEY . FCKIES R H V;
B ' ) 8 Norway mapie 38 57 good condiion T0 BE REMOVED DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AND - - : ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 D B E R l = D G E L
£ Fareinmalr Fre ] - o : L. Total area of forest to be Cleared or Retained Quiside FCE 0 '
Pirgfessionals, Inc. e 2 |Redmapl N L good condiion 10 BE REMOVED 5. PROJELT SITE 15 APPROXIMATELY 5.5 ACRES IN M. Total area of forest to be Retained in FGE 05 WILLIAM B. SPICER & WE ENGINEERING INC
{T@M&f&'ﬁ?‘fg E@iﬁﬂgf&‘f&‘ ) 0 “TFulip poplar 33 1405 good condition, in buffer ’ SIZE. ’ e &?ngwo%jl T\EOAL/'%E 213%% ) ’ ]
) - 4, NC BISTORIC ELEMENTS ARE KNOWN TO BE ' ! - -
O Vo 2008 Slen Aren, Maerylaed ZTE5T Telephone (415 532500  PandHB00-298Y PRESENT ON THE SITE. PLANTING REQUIREMENTS VDOROTHY o HARMAN - ENGINEERS SURVEYORS PLANNERS
| Tom T Coneie 5. THERE IS 0.5 ACRE OF FOREST ON THE _ . : 9584 OLD_ROUTE 108 Eriicarr City, MD 21043  Fax: 410,46 1.4985
e . P§$§£¥ ANAL“I)_LBE%SEEIEE SSDTQ!ELLSEL%TISB?ITHW N. Reforestation for clearing above Conservation Threshold 0 - : ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 d
w i i i PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
TENTATIVELY APPROVED SOILS LEGEND . IMPACTED 8Y PROPOSED SITE DEVELOPMENT. P. Reforestation for clearing below Conservation Threshold 0 NEW LIFE MENNONITE CHURCH INC
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING o J<isx siope 6. LESS THAN 1 ACRE OF FOREST 'S PRESENT ON Q. Credit for reten?lon abo\_fe conservation threshold 0 9580';[9566 9562 OLD ROUTE 108 :}E&?EE%’EEERRE;I)FYOQH;:;PL%ESEE{) I%CLC[:AMEN;I\S;D
HOWARD COUNTY SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION | GRoup | HYDRIC mﬁm’ EARME AND. Kw RANGE*M‘_ ADJACENT PROPERTY WITHIN 106 FEET OF THE R. Total reforestation required 0 LLICO cm, MD 21042 DESIGN BY- Ay /EDS WERE PREPARED OF APPROY PROFESISEI’ONA{
GgB GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES. B 5] PRIME FARMLAND 0.20 NO FROPERTY. S. Total afforestation required 0.3 DANIEL L./KATHRYN A. MILLER ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
Gml GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES. C 0 STATEWIDE IMPORTANCE 0.37 NO 7. :IS\II(T}EmO YEAR FLOODPLAIN IS PRESENT ON THE T. Total reforestation and afforestation required 0.3 ES_ISggTI'O%I)TYROgTDE 213%%2 DRAWN BY: = KG OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
Mal MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES. B ¢ STATEWIDE IMPORTANCE 0.24 NC 8 DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE Wil REQUIRE 0.3 i CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2016
MaD MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B o NOT PRIME FARMLAND 0.24 NO A{:RES OF AFFORESTATK}N TO MEE.T THE FCA NOTE: DEVELOPER 7.
Uak UDORTHENTS, HIGHWAY, 0 TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES. O NOT PRIME FARMLAND NO OBLIGATION. THIS OBLIGATION CAN BE ADDRESSED TRIANGLE OLD ANNAPOLIS ASSOCIATES. LLC DATE: JULY 2016 |
UuB | URBAN LAND—UDORTHENTS COMPLEX, 0 70 8 PERCENT SLOPES. | D 0 NOT PRIME FARMIAND | no WITH ONSITE PLANTING, OFFSITE PLANTING, DEVELOPMENT Of THE SITE WILL REQUIRE 0.3 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION TO MEET MR. J. CHRIS PIPPEN
p g TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS—WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY NOTE: PURCHASE OF CREDIT IN A FOREST CONSERVATION THE FCA OBLICATION, THIS OBUGATION CAN ‘BE ADDRESSED WITH ONSITE PLANTING, 453 SOUTH POLK DRIVE SCALE: AS SHOWN
SR : : BANK, PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY FEE—IN—UEU OR OFFSITE PLANTING, PURCHASE OF CREDIT iN A FOREST CONSERVATION BANK,
__ * BASED UPON ESTIMATED CUTS HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT BAYMENT OF THE COUNTY FEE—INoLIEL OR. SOME COMBINATION THEREOF SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236 W.0. NO.: 1769
'PLANNING BIREGFOR OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH SOME COMBINATION THEREOF. PHONE: (410) 404—8246 Y R 4 SHEET 4
A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT | OF
gl -
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